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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WLVH provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
calendar quarter were:

LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION
For ecovery R.
1HeartC9mmu@ltles: Month, wvalue Hampton, 10/01/2023
HEALTH New covid wvirus of the flu Dr. L 029:49
. . 06:29 AM
and vaccines shot & new Liburd,
Covid vaccines ||Dr.
How
oncologists Dr. D.
. L could use \
Health and iheartcommunities: ) Dizon, H.|[10/08/2023
. . sounds to give 029:49
Recovery Killing Cancer Floyd, A. 06:30 AM
hope to future Va
cancer
patients
Fire
Prevention
week cooking C-
Health and |[LHEARTCOMMUNITIES: || o coty and Bdelman, l14/15/2023
Fire safety & . I. 029:48
Recovery \ fire . 06:30 AM
Prevention , Bonilla,
prevention M. Co
tips ahead of )
the Holidays.
Discuss GLADD
and their
iHeartCommunities: gﬂii_iiBTQ S. Ellis, 10/22/2023
BULLYING Anti Gay Bullying cam Zi gs and Dr. W. 06:30 AM 029:49
& GLADD palg Dahut :
Breast Cancer
Awareness
Month.
Discuss Breast
Cancer
Awareness
BREAST THEARTCOMMUNTTIES: |[CDtP and the |\, —p 10/29/2023
CANCER Breast Cancer latest El-Ashr 06:31 AM 029:49
AWARENESS advancements y ’
in diagnosis
and
treatments.




Public
Health &
Safety

IHEARTCOMMUNITIES:
FAMILIES FIGHTING
FLU

Mother who
lost a child
to flu raises
awareness of
flu and
vaccines

A.
Kanowitz,
K. Bride

11/05/2023
06:31 AM

029:

49

Public
Health and
Cyber Bully

iHeartCommunities:
Veterans' Services

Veteran€s Day
Weekend and
where vets can
find much
needed
servicce
organizations

D. Milne,
D. Clare,
J. Whaley

11/12/2023
06:30 AM

029:

50

Public
Health and
Cyber Bully

iHeartCommunities:
Fighting Hunger

How the No Kid
Hungry
campaign helps
combat hunger
during the
holiday
season.

E.
Gaskins

11/19/2023
06:32 AM

029:

50

Mental
Health

IHEARTCommunities:
Veteran Mental
Health

Mental Health
Issues
affecting
Veterans/ and
suicide cause
and
prevention.

J. Lane

11/26/2023
06:30 AM

029:

49

AIDS

ITHEARTCOMMUNITIES:
AIDS prevention
and treatment

Discuss World
AIDS Day,
prevention and
treatment, and
thefts of
merchandise.

Dr. R.
Neblett,
C. Lyle,
J. S

12/03/2023
06:29 AM

029:

49

ANIMAL
WELFARE

iHeartCommunities:
Animal Welfare

Facilitating
pet adoptions,
providing
vaccines and
affordable pet
treatment
options.

S. KOGUT

12/10/2023
06:34 AM

029:

49

Holiday
scams

IHEARTCOMMUNITIES:
BETTER BUSINESS
BUREAU

Sams to watch
out for over
the holidays
and what to do
if you are
scammed

K.
Stokes,
K. Hodder

12/17/2023
06:28 AM

029:

50

Holiday
Philanthropy

iHeartCommunities:
Salvation Army

The services
provided by
The Salvation
Army year-—
round and at
holiday time

K.
Stokes,
K. Hodder

12/24/2023
06:31 AM

029:

50




Better IHEARTCOMMUNITIES:
Business Better Business
Bureau Bureau Part 2

Tips on how to

avoid being K. 12/31/2023
scammed and Stokes, 06:29 AM
correctly K. Hodder ’

return gifts

029:50

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses

community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
| |AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION | 000:29 || 35
| ||SENIOR CITIZENS INC | 000:28 | 71
| ||SENIOR CITIZENS INC | 000:31 || 76
| |[VETERANS AFFAIRS, UNITED STAT |l 000:29 | 36
[BLACK MUSIC ACTION COALITION  |[BLACK MUSIC ACTION COALITION |l 000:30 || 5 |
[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA |[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA || 000:30 || 13
[BULLYING ||PSA SANDY HOOK PROMISE | 000:30 || 61
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE |l 000:29 || 3 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT ||oPERATION HOPE | 000:30 || 2 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT ||SHINE A LIGHT | 000:30 || 8 |
[FINANCIAL COACHING |oPERATION HOPE | ooo:29 || 1 |
|[HOMEBASE ||noMEBASE | 000:30 || 14
[KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY |KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY | 000:29 || 8 |
[KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY |KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY | 0o0:30 || 4 |
IMENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING |BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS | 000:30 || 5 |
[POISON CONTROL HOTLINE |HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES | 000:30 || 64
|

[SHOW YOUR STRIPES

||sHOW YOUR STRIPES | ooo:

30 || 13




