#### WLVH

### Savannah, GA

## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Fourth Quarter, 2023 04/16/2019

WLVH

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

WLVH provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

# Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
HEALTH	iHeartCommunities: New covid virus and vaccines	For ecovery Month, value of the flu shot & new Covid vaccines	R. Hampton, Dr. L Liburd, Dr.	10/01/2023 06:29 AM	029:49
Health and Recovery	iheartcommunities: Killing Cancer	How oncologists could use sounds to give hope to future cancer patients	Dr. D. Dizon, H. Floyd, A. Va	10/08/2023 06:30 AM	029:49
Health and Recovery	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: Fire safety & Prevention	Fire Prevention week cooking safety and fire prevention tips ahead of the Holidays.	C. Edelman, I. Bonilla, M. Co	10/15/2023 06:30 AM	029:48
BULLYING	iHeartCommunities: Anti Gay Bullying & GLADD	Discuss GLADD and their anti-LGBTQ bullying campaigns and Breast Cancer Awareness Month.	S. Ellis, Dr. W. Dahut	10/22/2023 06:30 AM	029:49
BREAST CANCER AWARENESS	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: Breast Cancer	Discuss Breast Cancer Awareness Month and the latest advancements in diagnosis and treatments.	Dr. D. El-Ashry	10/29/2023 06:31 AM	029:49

Public Health & Safety	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: FAMILIES FIGHTING FLU	Mother who lost a child to flu raises awareness of flu and vaccines	A. Kanowitz, K. Bride	11/05/2023 06:31 AM	029:49
Public Health and Cyber Bully	iHeartCommunities: Veterans' Services	Veteran s Day Weekend and where vets can find much needed servicce organizations	D. Milne, D. Clare, J. Whaley	11/12/2023 06:30 AM	029:50
Public Health and Cyber Bully	iHeartCommunities: Fighting Hunger	How the No Kid Hungry campaign helps combat hunger during the holiday season.	E. Gaskins	11/19/2023 06:32 AM	029:50
Mental Health	IHEARTCommunities: Veteran Mental Health	Mental Health Issues affecting Veterans/ and suicide cause and prevention.	J. Lane	11/26/2023 06:30 AM	029:49
AIDS	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: AIDS prevention and treatment	Discuss World AIDS Day, prevention and treatment, and thefts of merchandise.		12/03/2023 06:29 AM	029:49
ANIMAL WELFARE	iHeartCommunities: Animal Welfare	Facilitating pet adoptions, providing vaccines and affordable pet treatment options.	S. KOGUT	12/10/2023 06:34 AM	029:49
Holiday scams	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU	Sams to watch out for over the holidays and what to do if you are scammed	K. Stokes, K. Hodder	12/17/2023 06:28 AM	029:50
_	iHeartCommunities: Salvation Army	The services provided by The Salvation Army year-round and at holiday time	K. Stokes, K. Hodder	12/24/2023 06:31 AM	029:50

		Tips on how to			
Better	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES:	avoid being	К.	10/21/2022	
Business	Better Business	scammed and	Stokes,	12/31/2023 06:29 AM	029:50
Bureau	Bureau Part 2	correctly	K. Hodder	00.29 AM	
		return gifts			

#### Section II

### NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)					

# Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
	AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION	000:29	35
	SENIOR CITIZENS INC	000:28	71
	SENIOR CITIZENS INC	000:31	76
	VETERANS AFFAIRS, UNITED STAT	000:29	36
BLACK MUSIC ACTION COALITION	BLACK MUSIC ACTION COALITION	000:30	5
BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	000:30	13
BULLYING	PSA SANDY HOOK PROMISE	000:30	61
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	3
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	OPERATION HOPE	000:30	2
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	SHINE A LIGHT	000:30	8
FINANCIAL COACHING	OPERATION HOPE	000:29	1
HOMEBASE	HOMEBASE	000:30	14
KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	000:29	8
KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	KIDDE COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY	000:30	4
MENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS	000:30	5
POISON CONTROL HOTLINE	HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES	000:30	64
SHOW YOUR STRIPES	SHOW YOUR STRIPES	000:30	13